Docket No.: CLA-003CV 12-06-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Т (Rev 03-09) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 3/31/2009) P08/RFV06 103612945 ached documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the United States Patent L 2. Name and address of receiving parties 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Garret Bush Name: Clear Align LLC Received DEC - 6 **2010** Internal Address: 5th Floor 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address. 2550 Boulevard of the Generals, Suite 2 Execution Date(s) October 23, 2010 Assignment ☐ Merger City: Eagleville ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Pennsylvania Government Interest Assignment Country: USA ZIP: 19403 ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 4. Application or patent numbers(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. A Patent Application No.(s) B Patent No.(s) 12/807,738 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name Kenneth J. LuKacher 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41). \$40.00 Internal Address. South Winton Court Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address 3136 Winton Road South, Suite 301 ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) City Rochester 8. Payment Information: ZIP: 14623 96699955 12897738 State New York 12/86/2018 HTON11 40.00 OF Phone Number: 585-424-2670 01 FC:8021 Deposit Account Number Fax Number 585-424-6196 Authorized User Name Email Address. December 3, 2010 9. Signature:

Signature

Kenneth J. LuKacher, Registration No. 38,539

Name of Person Signing

Date

 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

	Assignment of Rights, Title a		Docket No	
	(Multiple inventors;	single assignee)	CLA-003CV	
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, ti	tle and interest: (check all that apply):		
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, to	itle and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	☑ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application S	Serial No. 12/807,738		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 09/13/2010		
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Patent A	Application Serial No. 61/276,429		
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Applic	cation Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the 1	Invention			
DUAL SI	TE IMAGING CAMERA			
nventors (a.				
	Name	Address		
Michael Ga	arret Bush	619 Proctor Lane, Coatesville, Pennsylva	nia 19320	
 				
1ssignee				
	Name	Address		
Clear Align	LLC	2550 Boulevard of the Generals, Suite 28	0, Eagleville, Pennsylvania 19403	
			PATENT AS03A/REV02	

[Page 1 of 3] PATENT AS03A/REV02 REEL: 025455 FRAME: 0707

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. CLA-003CV

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Michael Garret Bush	

PATENT

REEL: 025455 FRAME: 0708

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. CLA-003CV

(Although notarization is	not necessary, it will be considered p	Notarization orima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 USC 261)
Executed this 2	13 day of October	in the year 2010
tate of PA		(Signature of Inventor)
county of Chesier		
efore me personally appea	red Michael Garret Bush	
		ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
4 . 4 41.2	7 7 A	in the year 2010
COMMONWEALTH OF PENN Notarial Seal		
David 1 Kelly, Notary Pt	ublic unty	La si Cu V.
Valley Twp., Chester Co My Commission Expires May	ZU, ZUIT	(Notary Public)
Member, Pennsylvania Association Executed this	on of Notarles day of	in the year
t Executeu inis	may of	you.
		(Signature of Inventor)
tate of		
County of		
County of Before me personally appea	ıred	
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the force		ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
sefore me personally appea ho acknowledged the force		ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
Sefore me personally appea	egoing instrument to be a fr	
sefore me personally appea ho acknowledged the force	egoing instrument to be a fr	
sefore me personally appea ho acknowledged the force	egoing instrument to be a fr	
defore me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	egoing instrument to be a fr day of	in the year (Notary Public)
Refore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a fr	in the year
defore me personally appeath oho acknowledged the forexecute the same this	egoing instrument to be a fr day of	in the year (Notary Public)
Refore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a fr day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
defore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a fr day of	in the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appea tho acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a fr day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this t	egoing instrument to be a fr day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
tefore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this t	egoing instrument to be a fr day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
Executed this Executed this tate of	egoing instrument to be a fr day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Refore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this t County of Refore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a fr day of day of ared regoing instrument to be a fr	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Refore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this t County of Refore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a fr day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Refore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this t County of Refore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a fr day of day of ared regoing instrument to be a fr	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Executed this Executed this t tate of	egoing instrument to be a fr day of day of ared regoing instrument to be a fr	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 025455 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 12/06/2010